ETAS ID: TM460344

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Agent		01/31/2018	New York banking corporation: NEW YORK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	968 Albany Shaker Road		
City:	Latham		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12110		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86370813	BRAHMA QUALITY
Registration Number:	4685012	U-FIT
Registration Number:	4544134	PRITEX
Registration Number:	3900216	GREAT WHITE
Registration Number:	2741526	WEST COUNTY GLOVES
Registration Number:	2580262	WEST COUNTY GARDENER
Registration Number:	1666520	BOUTON B
Registration Number:	1660620	PANASPEC
Registration Number:	1661523	PANALITE
Registration Number:	1375530	U-FIT
Registration Number:	1160755	FOGLESS
Registration Number:	1258319	PANALENS
Registration Number:	0994919	FOG LESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-572-3493 Phone:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0273 900437699

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.015321
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademarks Release Reel 5686 Frame 0638 Manufacturers and Traders to Protective Industrial Products, Inc#page1.tif

source=Trademarks Release Reel 5686 Frame 0638 Manufacturers and Traders to Protective Industrial Products, Inc#page2.tif

source=Trademarks Release Reel 5686 Frame 0638 Manufacturers and Traders to Protective Industrial Products, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0274 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 31 day of January, 2018, by Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, a New York

banking corporation as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of Protective Industrial Products,

Inc., a New York corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2015, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

December 11, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5686/0638 and with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office

on December 21, 2015 at File number 1220263.

[Signature Page Follows]

7080.003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Agent

By: ___ Name:

Name: ____

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (File No. 1220263)

SCHEDULE A

Summary of Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBE R	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGI S. DAT E	COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION
BRAHMA QUALITY	86370813	N/A	N/A	N/A	United States of America
U-FIT	85474129	Registered	4685012	2/10/1 5	United States of America
PRITEX	85703072	Registered	4544134	6/3/14	United States of America
GREAT WHITE	85041554	Registered	3900216	1/4/11	United States of America
WEST COUNTY GLOVES	76447532	Registered	2741526	7/29/0	United States of America
WEST COUNTY GARDENER	76232429	Registered	2580262	6/11/0	United States of America
BOUTON B	74113995	Registered	1666520	12/03/ 91	United States of America
PANASPEC	74087946	Registered	1660620	10/15/ 91	United States of America
PANALITE	74087814	Registered	1661523	10/22/ 91	United States of America
U-FIT	73481027	Registered	1375530	12/17/ 85	United States of America
FOGLESS	73237454	Registered	1160755	7/14/8 1	United States of America
PANALENS	73302935	Registered	1258319	11/22/ 83	United States of America
FOG LESS	72444047	Registered	994919	10/1/7	United States of America
WEST COUNTY GLOVES	1220263	Registered	TMA646097 (Canada)	6/8/04	Canada

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 01/31/2018